

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6763/2013

RAM KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Mangla, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, list the matter after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER